contractor who perform work or furnish materials for such16

structure or other improvement.  The lien rights afforded under17

this section shall not apply to claims of subcontractors or18

suppliers in any case in which the contract between the owner and19

contractor is less than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00),20

or in any case in which the structure or improvement is made to a21

one- to four-family dwelling, a water well, an oil and gas well or22

railroad or railroad embankment.23

(a)  If the structure or improvement is in a city, town24

or village, the lien shall extend to and cover the entire lot of25